

2018年度 Jリーグ 各クラブ決算

<分析課題②>

<J1>

<J2>

<J3>

(金額:百万円)

		川崎F		神戸		広島		J1平均		大分		J2平均		藤枝		J3平均	
		金額	売上比	金額	売上比	金額	売上比	金額	売上比	金額	売上比	金額	売上比	金額	売上比	金額	売上比
PL	売上高(営業収益)	6,074	100.0%	9,666	100.0%	3,367	100.0%	4,755	100.0%	1,128	100.0%	1,541	100.0%	291	100.0%	444	100.0%
	スポンサー収入	1,478	24.3%	6,208	64.2%	1,530	45.4%	2,130	44.8%	486	43.1%	810	52.6%	228	78.4%	241	54.4%
	入場料収入	975	16.1%	840	8.7%	500	14.9%	804	16.9%	254	22.5%	199	12.9%	8	2.7%	29	6.6%
	Jリーグ分配金	1,416	23.3%	367	3.8%	364	10.8%	487	10.2%	150	13.3%	168	10.9%	26	8.9%	35	7.8%
	アカデミー関連収入	196	3.2%	249	2.6%	82	2.4%	160	3.4%	39	3.5%	77	5.0%	4	1.4%	39	8.8%
	物販収入	869	14.3%	388	4.0%	370	11.0%	422	8.9%	33	2.9%	92	5.9%	5	1.7%	21	4.8%
	その他収入	1,140	18.8%	1,614	16.7%	521	15.5%	754	15.8%	166	14.7%	196	12.7%	20	6.9%	78	17.6%
	売上原価*	4,652	76.6%	6,643	68.7%	3,243	96.3%	3,981	83.7%	920	81.5%	1,310	85.1%	244	83.9%	376	84.6%
	チーム人件費	2,614	43.0%	4,477	46.3%	1,864	55.4%	2,275	47.8%	482	42.7%	681	44.2%	119	40.9%	165	37.2%
	試合関連経費	222	3.7%	280	2.9%	283	8.4%	329	6.9%	77	6.8%	117	7.6%	14	4.8%	31	6.9%
	トップチーム運営経	326	5.4%	528	5.5%	383	11.4%	370	7.8%	130	11.5%	186	12.1%	56	19.2%	65	14.7%
	アカデミー運営経費	67	1.1%	105	1.1%	137	4.1%	136	2.9%	66	5.9%	58	3.8%	8	2.7%	23	5.1%
	女子チーム運営経費	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	11	0.2%	3	0.3%	10	0.6%	2	0.7%	3	0.7%
	物販関連費	576	9.5%	360	3.7%	260	7.7%	298	6.3%	10	0.9%	63	4.1%	4	1.4%	14	3.1%
	その他売上原価	847	13.9%	893	9.2%	316	9.4%	564	11.9%	152	13.4%	196	12.7%	41	14.1%	76	17.0%
	売上総利益*	1,422	23.4%	3,023	31.3%	124	3.7%	774	16.3%	208	18.5%	230	14.9%	47	16.1%	68	15.4%
	販売費および一般管理費*	947	15.6%	998	10.3%	354	10.5%	630	13.3%	169	15.0%	220	14.3%	46	15.8%	85	19.0%
	営業損益	475	7.8%	2,025	20.9%	-230	-6.8%	144	3.0%	39	3.5%	11	0.7%	1	0.3%	-16	-3.7%
	経常損益	476	7.8%	1,682	17.4%	-258	-7.7%	109	2.3%	41	3.6%	19	1.2%	2	0.7%	-16	-3.6%
	税前提損益	476	7.8%	1,682	17.4%	-258	-7.7%	125	2.6%	41	3.6%	14	0.9%	2	0.7%	-14	-3.2%
	当期純損益	322	5.3%	1,052	10.9%	-277	-8.2%	59	1.2%	37	3.3%	9	0.6%	2	0.7%	-15	-3.4%
BS		金額	構成比	金額	構成比	金額	構成比	金額	構成比	金額	構成比	金額	構成比	金額	構成比	金額	構成比
	流動資産	876	30.9%	2,384	63.0%	1,155	81.9%	1,281	54.5%	302	85.3%	549	73.4%	89	100.0%	96	69.4%
	固定資産	1,956	69.1%	1,398	37.0%	255	18.1%	1,071	45.5%	52	14.7%	199	26.6%	0	0.0%	42	30.6%
	資産の部合計	2,832	100.0%	3,782	100.0%	1,410	100.0%	2,352	100.0%	354	100.0%	748	100.0%	89	100.0%	139	100.0%
	流動負債	1,145	40.4%	2,587	68.4%	434	30.8%	1,223	52.0%	235	66.4%	393	52.6%	49	55.1%	73	52.2%
	固定負債	147	5.2%	135	3.6%	41	2.9%	150	6.4%	0	0.0%	79	10.5%	0	0.0%	35	25.2%
	負債の部合計	1,292	45.6%	2,722	72.0%	475	33.7%	1,374	58.4%	235	66.4%	472	63.1%	49	55.1%	108	77.5%
	資本金	349	12.3%	98	2.6%	220	15.6%	645	27.4%	40	11.3%	411	54.9%	10	11.2%	126	90.6%
	資本剰余金等	30	1.1%	561	14.8%	53	3.8%	248	10.6%	40	11.3%	126	16.8%	238	267.4%	44	31.5%
	利益剰余金	1,161	41.0%	401	10.6%	662	47.0%	85	3.6%	38	10.7%	-261	-34.9%	-208	-233.7%	-138	-99.5%
	純資産の部合計	1,540	54.4%	1,060	28.0%	935	66.3%	979	41.6%	118	33.3%	276	36.9%	40	44.9%	31	22.6%
	負債・純資産の部合計	2,832	100.0%	3,782	100.0%	1,410	100.0%	2,352	100.0%	354	100.0%	748	100.0%	89	100.0%	139	100.0%
	総資本当期純利益率(ROA)	11.37%	-	27.82%	-	-19.65%	-	2.51%	-	10.45%	-	1.23%	-	2.25%	-	-10.90%	-
臨時評価	自己資本当期純利益率(ROE)	20.92%	-	99.25%	-	-29.63%	-	6.04%	-	31.36%	-	3.35%	-	5.00%	-	-48.20%	-
	売上高対総利益率	23.42%	-	31.28%	-	3.68%	-	16.28%	-	18.48%	-	14.94%	-	16.13%	-	15.39%	-
	売上高対営業利益率	7.82%	-	20.95%	-	-6.83%	-	3.03%	-	3.46%	-	0.68%	-	0.34%	-	-3.65%	-
	売上高対経常利益率	7.84%	-	17.40%	-	-7.66%	-	2.30%	-	3.63%	-	1.22%	-	0.69%	-	-3.60%	-
	売上高対当期純利益率	5.30%	-	10.88%	-	-8.23%	-	1.24%	-	3.28%	-	0.60%	-	0.69%	-	-3.41%	-
	売上高対販売管理費比率	15.59%	-	10.33%	-	10.51%	-	13.26%	-	15.03%	-	14.26%	-	15.79%	-	19.04%	-
	損益分岐点売上高	4,045	-	3,192	-	9,624	-	3,871	-	917	-	1,470	-	285	-	550	-
	損益分岐点比率(余裕度)	33.40%	-	66.98%	-	-185.84%	-	18.59%	-	18.71%	-	4.56%	-	2.13%	-	-23.73%	-
	総資本回転率	2.14	-	2.56	-	2.39	-	2.02	-	3.19	-	2.06	-	3.27	-	3.20	-
	固定資産回転率	3.11	-	6.91	-	13.20	-	4.44	-	21.69	-	7.74	-	#DIV/0!	-	10.46	-
	流動資産回転期間	52.64	-	90.02	-	125.21	-	98.34	-	97.72	-	130.06	-	111.63	-	79.27	-
	流動負債回転期間	68.81	-	97.69	-	47.05	-	93.89	-	76.04	-	93.20	-	61.46	-	59.64	-
	流動比率	76.51%	-	92.15%	-	266.13%	-	104.74%	-	128.51%	-	139.55%	-	181.63%	-	132.91%	-
	自己資本比率	54.37%	-	28.03%	-	66.31%	-	41.61%	-	33.33%	-	36.87%	-	44.94%	-	22.61%	-
	負債比率	83.92%	-	256.79%	-	50.80%	-	140.33%	-	199.15%	-	171.20%	-	122.50%	-	342.66%	-
	固定長期適合率	115.98%	-	116.99%	-	26.13%	-	94.87%	-	44.07%	-	56.14%	-	0.00%	-	63.86%	-
	固定比率	127.05%	-	131.89%	-	27.27%	-	109.44%	-	44.07%	-	72.18%	-	0.00%	-	135.15%	-